ACT 283

H.B. NO. 694

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Ala Wai Canal.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$300,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal

year 1993-1994, to drill the necessary test borings from underground sources near the Kapahulu street end of Ala Wai Canal to establish the quantity and quality of water available from these underground sources.

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of land and natural resources for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1993. (Approved June 21, 1993.)